
 NOTICE AND CORRECTED AGENDA 
 BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL  

REGULAR SESSION AND 
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 

 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6th, 2000 
 COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON 
 
 

I. ROLL CALL 
 

II. AGENDA SUMMATION 
 

III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FOR:  Regular Session on April 19, 2000 
 

IV. REPORTS FROM: 
1.  Councilmembers 
2.  The Mayor and City Offices 
3.  Council Committees 
4.  Public 

 
V. APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS 

 
1. Disclosures of Conflict of Interest  
 

VI. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READING AND RESOLUTIONS 
 

   None 
 

VII.  LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING 
 

1.  Appropriation Ordinance 00-04 An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (2001 Civil City 
Budget for the City of Bloomington) 

 
2.  Appropriation Ordinance 00-05 An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, 
Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility 
Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2001 
 
3.  Ordinance 00-30 To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for 
the Year 2001 
 
4.  Ordinance 00-31 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the 
City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2001 
 
5.  Ordinance 00-32 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the 
Utilities Department for the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2001 
 
6.  Ordinance 00-33 An Ordinance Reviewing and Modifying the Budget of the Bloomington Public 
Transportation Corporation for the Year 2001 
 
7.  Ordinance 00-34  To Amend Title 10 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled, “Waste 
Water”  (Adjustment of Rates) 
 
8.  Ordinance 00-35  An Ordinance To Authorize Issuance Of  Sewage Works Revenue Bonds (For 
Wastewater And Storm Water Projects)  
 
9.  Ordinance 00-37  To Amend Title 8 Of The Bloomington Municipal Code, Entitled “Historic 
Preservation And Protection ” To Establish A Historic District - Re: The Brummett House, 312 
South Euclid (Karen Andes and Stephen McCracken, Petitioners) 
 

VIII. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR  (This section of the agenda will be limited 
to 25 minutes maximum, with each speaker limited to 5 minutes). 
 

IX. ADJOURN (and immediately reconvene for the following meeting) 
 
 
 

(See other side) 
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 

Chair: Gaal 



 
 
 

1.  Ordinance 00-30 To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for 
the Year 2001 
 Asked to Attend: Jean Joque, Director, Employee Services 
 
2.  Ordinance 00-31 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the 
City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2001 
 Asked to Attend: Jean Joque, Director, Employee Services 
 
3.  Appropriation Ordinance 00-04 An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (2001 Civil City 
Budget for the City of Bloomington) 
 Asked to Attend: Tom Guevara , Controller 
 
4.  Ordinance 00-32 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the 
Utilities Department for the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2001 
 Asked to Attend: Jean Joque, Director, Employee Services 
 
5.  Ordinance 00-35  An Ordinance To Authorize Issuance Of  Sewage Works Revenue Bonds (For 
Wastewater And Storm Water Projects) 
 Asked to Attend: Mike Phillips, Director, Utilities Department 
 
6.  Ordinance 00-34  To Amend Title 10 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled, 
“Wastewater”  (Adjustment of Rates) 
 Asked to Attend: Mike Phillips, Director, Utilities Department 
 
7.  Appropriation Ordinance 00-05 An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, 
Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility 
Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2001 
 Asked to Attend: Mike Phillips, Director, Utilities Department 
 
8.  Ordinance 00-33 An Ordinance Reviewing and Modifying the Budget of the Bloomington Public 
Transportation Corporation for the Year 2001 
 Asked to Attend: Lew May, Director of Transit 
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